
Title:
Quantitative Evidence to EU R&I Policy

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Research and Innovation (RTD) 

TED publication date:
22/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
10/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

RTD/2022/OP/0005

Title Quantitative Evidence to EU R&I Policy

Description 

The contract will provide indicators to supplement official statistics in monitoring 
research and innovation activities and their outputs across all Member States, 
associated countries and other selected countries. It is the follow up of an ongoing 
study and it will ensure the continuation of indicators currently used for analysis and 
monitoring of R&I systems. It will also encompass new indicators to reflect the role 
of R&I in the achievement of the Sustainable Development Goals economic analysis 
and will allow better understanding of the trends relating to R&I performance of the 
EU and its main competitors.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement 
or a dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 835000.00 EUR

Estimated value 835000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73200000

NUTS BE100


